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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Docket UG-240008 
 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing (1) Cover Letter to Jeff Killip, 
(2) Full Multiparty Settlement Stipulation and its attachments, and (3) Certificate of Service 
in Support of Cascade Natural Gas Corporation’s 2024 General Rate Case Filing to the 
following persons to the email addresses listed below: 
 
 
Commission Staff 
Jeff Roberson  
Josephine Strauss 
Liam Weiland 
Office of the Attorney General 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504 
Phone: (360) 664-1186 
Email: 
Jeff.Roberson@atg.wa.gov 
Josephine.Strauss@atg.wa.gov 
Liam.Weiland@atg.wa.gov 
 
Courtesy Service: 
Elizabeth.Demarco@atg.wa.gov  
Jeanne.Roth@atg.wa.gov  
Corey.Dahl@atg.wa.gov 
 
 
Alliance of Western Energy  
Consumers: 
Chad Stokes  
Tommy A. Brooks  
Cable Huston, LLP  
1455 SW Broadway, Suite 1500  
Portland, OR  
CStokes@cablehuston.com   
TBrooks@cablehuston.com  

Public Counsel 
Tad O’Neill 
Public Counsel Section 
Office of Attorney General 
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA  98104-3188 
Phone: (206) 464-6595 
Fax: (206) 464-6451 
Email: 
Tad.ONeill@atg.wa.gov 
 
Courtesy Service: 
PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov 
Stephanie.Chase@atg.wa.gov 
Roman.Doyonnas@atg.wa.gov 
Brice.Hartman@atg.wa.gov 
Robert.Sykes@atg.wa.gov  
 
 
The Energy Project: 
Yochanan Zaki  
Shute, Mihaly, & Weinberger, LLP  
396 Hayes Street  
San Francisco, California 94102  
YZakai@smwlaw.com  
 

 Dated at Seattle, Washington, this 11th day of December, 2024. 

                        
Anika Severe, Paralegal 


